Quizam Media Corporation

Suite 650, 609 Granville Street PO Box 10381 Vancouver, BC V7Y 1G6

Quantum1 signs \$700,000+ USD Deal for California Cannabis Cultivation Consulting

CSE Trading Symbol: **QQ**Email: <u>ir@quizammedia.com</u>
Telephone: (604) 683-0020
Facsimile: (604) 683-0045

www.quizammedia.com

March 25th, 2019 Santa Barbara California – Quizam Media Corporation ("the Company") (CSE: QQ) is pleased to announce that its Quantum 1 Cannabis Corp. (Q1C) has signed a deal with Los Angeles Company, Gypsy Canyon Enterprise LLC, to provide Education and Consulting for its multi acre Licensed Cannabis Farm 45 minutes north of Santa Barbara.

Under the terms of the agreement Quantum1 will receive a minimum fee of \$45,500 USD per month Plus variable expenses for any extra educational expenses required. In addition, Quantum1 will receive periodic bonuses based on the effectiveness of their instruction and consulting. Gypsy Cannon Enterprises is paying a \$50,000 USD deposit up front in advance and the contract is to commence March 25th, 2019.

About Quizam Media Corp.

Quizam Entertainment is a division of Quizam Media. Quizam Entertainment is a producer, aggregator, marketer and broadcaster of movie entertainment and Online Cannabis and IT Learning (ontracktv.com).

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding the timing and nature of potential acquisitions, joint ventures, partnerships, business dealings and financings, etc. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore, involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements made in this Press Release.